Jittery Jaunt Opening Speed 18.6 MPH
200K Permanent Closing Speed 9.3 MPH
Dist
Go Covered Closing Time
Miles Miles Action Description from start
Fort Mason Center (www.fortmason.org)
Get receipt @ Safeway/Starbucks @ 15 Marina Blvd
0.00 START Ride along Marina Green bike path toward GG Bridge
0.86 0.86 Straight Name changes to Mason Street (stay on bike path)
1.04 1.90 Veer Left Mason Street
0.03 1.93 Right Crissy Field Ave (climb short hill)
0.16 2.09 Right Lincoln Blvd
0.23 2.32 Veer Right  Enter bike path
0.39 2.71 Left Enter Golden Gate Bridge West side bike path
1.78 4.49 Straight Exit Golden Gate Bridge bike path (parking lot)
0.32 4.81 Right Conzelman, turn right
0.10 4.91 Left Sausalito Lateral, go down hill, becomes Alexander
Follow Centerline
1.50 6.41 Right Richardson
0.10 6.51 Left Bridgeway, go thru Sausalito
2.60 9.1 Straight onto bike path
2.40 11.51 Left East Blithedale Rd
0.10 11.61 Right Camino Alto - Up first hill
1.40 13.01 Straight Summit Corte Madera Ave, name changes from Camino Alto
1.20 14.21 Straight Corta Madera, x-street is Redwood
0.20 14.41 Straight Magnolia, name change @ Tamalpais
0.68 15.09 Straight Magnolia, x-street @ King Street
0.28 15.37 Straight Magnolia, x-street @ Doherty
0.45 15.82 Straight Magnolia, x-street @ Bon-Air
0.77 16.59 Left Kent, x-street is Woodland/College of Marin on Right
0.54 17.13 Straight Ross Commons, name change at Ross City Limit
0.35 17.48 Left Lagunitas Road
0.09 17.57 Right Shady lane
0.54 18.11 Right Bolinas Ave
0.05 18.16 Left San Anselmo, (into downtown San Anselmo)
0.56 18.72 Left San Anselmo - bike route meanders A LOT
0.31 19.03 Right San Anselmo
0.56 19.59 Bear Left 6 way intersection - Lansdale
0.36 19.95 Right Pastori
0.01 19.96 Left Center, (into downtown Fairfax)
0.26 20.22 Straight Broadway, street name change
0.12 20.34 Right Claus Drive (Fairfax Town Center - Downtown)
0.10 20.44 Left Sir Francis Drake Blvd (SFD)
5.10 25.54 Right Nicasio Valley Road @ SFD
7.70 33.24 Right Pt. Reyes - Petaluma Road
4.70 37.94 Straight Name changes to D Street
7.50 45.44 Left Petaluma Blvd Hours  Minutes
STOP Control 1 - (Peets Coffee or 7-11 store) Open 2:27
Peets Coffee @ 5 Petaluma Blvd Close 4:53
0.30 45.74 Left Washington Street / Bodega Ave
8.14 53.88 Straight Name Changes to Valley Ford Road
8.70 62.58 Straight Road become CA Hwy 1
1.70 64.28 STOP Town of Valley Ford Hours  Minutes
Turn around - Head south on Hwy 1 Control 2 - Receipt or send post card Open 3:27
(Return back toward Petaluma for 1.7 miles) Post Office on Hwy 1 or get receipt at store Close 6:55
1.70 65.98 Right Hwy 1 - toward Tomales
5.00 70.98 Straight Town of Tomales - Stay on Highway 1
16.50 87.48 Veer Right Pt Reyes/Petaluma Rd - toward town of Pt Reyes Station
0.50 87.98 STOP Town of Pt Reye Station Hours  Minutes
Control 3 - Bovine Bakery Open 4: 44
11315 Highway 1 Close 9:28

Continue South on Hwy 1 toward Olema



Dist

Go Covered Closing Time
Miles Miles Action Description from start
2.27 90.25 Left Sir Francis Drake Blvd (SFD) - @ Town of Olema
10.08 100.33 Straight SFD x @ Nicasio
5.10 105.43 Right Claus Drive (Fairfax Town Center - Downtown)

0.10 105.53 Left Broadway

0.10 105.63 Straight Center, name change at Pacheco

0.30 105.93 Right Pastori (small side street)

0.01 105.94 Left Lansdale

0.40 106.34 Left San Anselmo Ave

0.30 106.64 Bear Left San Anselmo, intersect W/ Scenic

0.10 106.74 Straight San Anselmo, intersect W/ Redwood

0.20 106.94 Left San Anselmo, intersect W/ Hazelton

0.30 107.24 Right San Anselmo

0.60 107.84 Right Bolinas Ave

0.10 107.94 Left Shady lane

0.50 108.44 Left Lagunitas Road

0.10 108.54 Right Ross Commons

0.30 108.84 Straight Kent, name change at Kentfiled

0.60 109.44 Bear Right Magnolia,int w/ Woodland (College of Marin on left)
1.50 110.94 Straight Magnolia, x-street is King Street

0.70 111.64 Straight Corte Madera Ave, x-street is Redwood, beg climb
1.00 112.64 Straight Camino Alto, changes name at summit

1.30 113.94 Left East Blithedale Rd

0.10 114.04 Right Bike path

2.40 116.44 Right Gate 6 Road (end of bike path)

0.05 116.49 Left Bridgeway (Southbound Lane)

2.60 119.09 Right Richardson

0.10 119.19 Left 2nd (follow the centerline)

1.50 120.69 Straight Sausalito Lateral (name change at city limit)

0.00 120.69 Straight Hwy 101 undercrossing

0.10 120.79 Right Conzelman, up short steel hill

0.05 120.84 Left Parking area, enter west side GG Bridge bike path
210 122.94 Right Exit GG Bridge bike path

0.39 123.33 Straight Merge onto Lincoln Blvd (follow centerline)

1.30 124.63 Left Graham Street

0.23 124.86 Right Lincoln Blvd

0.08 124.94 Left Halleck Street

0.23 125.17 Right Cross Mason Street and get on bike path Hours  Minutes
1.18 126.35 STOP-Finish Fort Mason Center Open 6:48

Get receipt @ Safeway/Starbucks @ 15 Marina Blvd Close 13: 35



